
Southwestern Oregon (2-11-2, 2-7-2) -vs- Portland (3-9-1, 3-7-1)
10/16/2024 at PCC ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 23:00 (YELLOW), #10 Gerardo Contreras (PORTLAND)   40:35 (YELLOW), #3 Antonio Ramos (PORTLAND)   44:57
(YELLOW), #7 Gener Pinto (SOUTHWES)   67:17 (YELLOW), #9 Abdoulie Jallow (SOUTHWES)   74:23 (YELLOW), #11 Yandell Hernandez
(SOUTHWES)   

Date: 10/16/2024
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Kaylee Foster   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern Oregon 2 0 2
Portland 1 0 1

Southwestern Oregon 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jack Davis 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Danny Coe 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Kian Burns 0 0 0 0 64
F 9 Abdoulie Jallow 2 1 0 1 70
MID 10 Teva Mataoa 1 0 0 0 90
F 12 Godfred Amonoo 0 0 0 0 60
MID 13 Noa Quintana 1 0 0 0 90
MID 16 Bryan Contreras-Vill 0 0 0 0 90
D 20 Dingiswayo Nyirenda 1 1 1 0 90
D 23 Rafael Martinez 0 0 0 0 84
D 28 Ian Razo 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
4 Ramon Garcia 0 0 0 0 30
5 Erick Ramirez 0 0 0 0 15
7 Gener Pinto 1 0 0 0 6
11 Yandell Hernandez 2 2 1 0 32
14 Wyatt Harms 0 0 0 0 6
19 Marlon Acevedo 1 0 0 0 13

Totals 10 5 2 1 1010

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jack Davis 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Portland 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Joseph Roeper 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Rafael Olvera 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Antonio Ramos 0 0 0 0 70
F 10 Gerardo Contreras 3 1 1 0 90
F 12 Kaito Thammavong 2 2 0 0 90
D 21 Travis Avery 1 0 0 0 29
F 22 Rodolfo Chavez 0 0 0 0 67
F 23 Trung Nghia 2 1 0 0 90
F 25 Alexis Llamas 2 1 0 0 90
F 34 Naseri Bakata 0 0 0 0 55
F 37 Mohamud Abdikadir 1 1 0 1 90

Substitutes
18 Rodolfo Fito Munoz 0 0 0 0 4
24 Austin Nyberg 0 0 0 0 55
27 Jose Emanuel Lora-Ri 0 0 0 0 22
35 Santiago Carrillo 0 0 0 0 3
36 Jesus Flores Juarez 0 0 0 0 55

Totals 11 6 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Joseph Roeper 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern Oregon 7 3 10
Portland 6 5 11

Saves By Period
Southwestern Oregon 4 1 5
Portland 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern Oregon 5 1 6
Portland 4 3 7

Fouls By Period
Southwestern Oregon 5 5 10
Portland 5 6 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

15:49
SOUT
HWES Yandell Hernandez Abdoulie Jallow

GOAL by Southwestern Oregon Yandell
Hernandez (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Abdoulie
Jallow

33:57
PORTL
AND Gerardo Contreras Mohamud Abdikadir

GOAL by Portland Gerardo Contreras, Assist by
Mohamud Abdikadir

41:30
SOUT
HWES Dingiswayo Nyirenda

Southwestern Oregon Dingiswayo Nyirenda
PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for
season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 SOUTHWES Jack Davis at goalie for Southwestern Oregon.
0:00 PORTLAND Joseph Roeper at goalie for Portland.
0:57 PORTLAND Corner kick by Portland Gerardo Contreras [0:57].
2:12 PORTLAND Shot by Portland Mohamud Abdikadir, Save (by goalie) Jack Davis.
2:24 PORTLAND Shot by Portland Kaito Thammavong, Save (by goalie) Jack Davis.
3:11 PORTLAND Corner kick by Portland Gerardo Contreras [3:11].
-- PORTLAND Foul on Portland.
5:42 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Oregon Ian Razo, Save (by goalie) Joseph Roeper.
8:20 PORTLAND Shot by Portland Travis Avery, High.
8:28 PORTLAND Corner kick by Portland Gerardo Contreras [8:28].
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern Oregon.
10:29 PORTLAND Offside against Portland.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern Oregon.
12:14 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Oregon Abdoulie Jallow, Wide Left.
13:21 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Oregon Noa Quintana, Wide Left.
15:49 SOUTHWES GOAL by Southwestern Oregon Yandell Hernandez (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Abdoulie Jallow

Southwestern Oregon 1, Portland 0
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern Oregon.
20:21 SOUTHWES Offside against Southwestern Oregon.
-- PORTLAND Foul on Portland.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern Oregon.
23:00 PORTLAND Yellow card on Portland Gerardo Contreras.
25:58 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Oregon Teva Mataoa, Hit Crossbar.
26:22 SOUTHWES Southwestern Oregon substitution: Erick Ramirez for Yandell Hernandez.
26:32 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Oregon Danny Coe [26:32].
-- PORTLAND Foul on Portland.
28:30 PORTLAND Portland substitution: Jesus Flores Juarez for Travis Avery.
29:14 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Oregon Danny Coe [29:14].
30:22 PORTLAND Portland substitution: Austin Nyberg for Naseri Bakata.
31:22 PORTLAND Shot by Portland Trung Nghia, Save (by goalie) Jack Davis.
31:58 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Oregon Danny Coe [31:58].
-- PORTLAND Foul on Portland.
33:57 PORTLAND GOAL by Portland Gerardo Contreras, Assist by Mohamud Abdikadir

Southwestern Oregon 1, Portland 1
35:24 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Oregon Danny Coe [35:24].
-- PORTLAND Foul on Portland.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern Oregon.
39:01 SOUTHWES Southwestern Oregon substitution: Gener Pinto for Kian Burns.
39:01 SOUTHWES Southwestern Oregon substitution: Wyatt Harms for Rafael Martinez.
39:32 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Oregon Gener Pinto, Hit Crossbar.
39:41 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Oregon Danny Coe [39:41].
40:35 PORTLAND Yellow card on Portland Antonio Ramos.
40:53 SOUTHWES Southwestern Oregon substitution: Ramon Garcia for Erick Ramirez.
41:30 SOUTHWES Southwestern Oregon Dingiswayo Nyirenda PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.

Southwestern Oregon 2, Portland 1
44:57 SOUTHWES Yellow card on Southwestern Oregon Gener Pinto.
45:00 PORTLAND Corner kick by Portland Trung Nghia [45:00].
45:00 PORTLAND Shot by Portland Alexis Llamas, Save (by goalie) Jack Davis.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SOUTHWES

For Southwestern Oregon: #1  Jack Davis, #2  Danny Coe, #8  Kian Burns, #9  Abdoulie Jallow, #10 Teva Mataoa,
#11 Yandell Hernandez, #13 Noa Quintana, #16 Bryan Contreras-Vill, #20 Dingiswayo Nyirenda, #23 Rafael Martinez,
#28 Ian Razo.

45:00 PORTLAND

For Portland: #0  Joseph Roeper, #2  Rafael Olvera, #3  Antonio Ramos, #10 Gerardo Contreras, #12 Kaito
Thammavong, #22 Rodolfo Chavez, #23 Trung Nghia, #24 Austin Nyberg, #25 Alexis Llamas, #36 Jesus Flores
Juarez, #37 Mohamud Abdikadir.

45:52 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Oregon Yandell Hernandez, Save (by goalie) Joseph Roeper.
46:04 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Oregon Abdoulie Jallow, Save (by goalie) Joseph Roeper.
46:48 SOUTHWES Offside against Southwestern Oregon.



-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern Oregon.
-- PORTLAND Foul on Portland.
51:45 PORTLAND Shot by Portland Kaito Thammavong, Save (by goalie) Jack Davis.
52:02 PORTLAND Shot by Portland Alexis Llamas, Blocked.
52:37 PORTLAND Corner kick by Portland Gerardo Contreras [52:37].
55:10 PORTLAND Shot by Portland Trung Nghia, Wide Left.
55:35 PORTLAND Corner kick by Portland Gerardo Contreras [55:35].
56:08 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Oregon Yandell Hernandez [56:08].
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern Oregon.
60:58 SOUTHWES Offside against Southwestern Oregon.
62:20 PORTLAND Shot by Portland Gerardo Contreras, Wide.
62:29 SOUTHWES Southwestern Oregon substitution: Rafael Martinez for Wyatt Harms.
64:10 PORTLAND Corner kick by Portland Gerardo Contreras [64:10].
64:27 SOUTHWES Southwestern Oregon substitution: Ramon Garcia for Kian Burns.
65:42 PORTLAND Portland substitution: Naseri Bakata for Austin Nyberg.
67:17 SOUTHWES Yellow card on Southwestern Oregon Abdoulie Jallow.
67:17 PORTLAND Portland substitution: Austin Nyberg for Rodolfo Chavez.
67:43 PORTLAND Portland substitution: Jose Emanuel Lora-Ri for Jesus Flores Juarez.
69:30 SOUTHWES Southwestern Oregon substitution: Godfred Amonoo for Abdoulie Jallow.
69:30 PORTLAND Portland substitution: Jesus Flores Juarez for Antonio Ramos.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern Oregon.
72:35 PORTLAND Shot by Portland Gerardo Contreras, High.
-- PORTLAND Foul on Portland.
74:23 SOUTHWES Yellow card on Southwestern Oregon Yandell Hernandez.
-- PORTLAND Foul on Portland.
76:48 SOUTHWES Southwestern Oregon substitution: Marlon Acevedo for Yandell Hernandez.
-- PORTLAND Foul on Portland.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern Oregon.
79:59 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Oregon Marlon Acevedo, Wide Left.
82:06 SOUTHWES Offside against Southwestern Oregon.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern Oregon.
-- PORTLAND Foul on Portland.
84:05 SOUTHWES Southwestern Oregon substitution: Kian Burns for Godfred Amonoo.
85:36 PORTLAND Portland substitution: Rodolfo Fito Munoz for Jesus Flores Juarez.
86:52 PORTLAND Portland substitution: Santiago Carrillo for Austin Nyberg.
-- PORTLAND Foul on Portland.


